Subject to Changes Datenblatt: PCV-2V_07E.docx 01.11..2023 1/8
PCV-2V
Pressure Control Valve, Valves, Pilot Control Circuit
Table of Contents
1 Product Description ........................................................................................................................................................................ 2
1.1 Application ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 2
1.2 Mounting location.................................................................................................................................................................................................. 2
2 Function .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 2

for standard max. 7,0 l/min for high flow max. 16 l/min
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon request.
designation type code part number
PCV, cartridge, high flow max. 16 lpm, Pmax. 50bar, 24V AMP, 1 channel, Pmax. reduced 32bar PCV-2V-CA-16-050-24P002-000-1-32 281.719.000.6
Subject to Changes Datenblatt: PCV-2V_07E.docx 01.11..2023 5/8
PCV-2V
Pressure Control Valve, Valves, Pilot Control Circuit
5.2.2 Variant 03B: G 1/4 ISO 1179-1  (standard max. 7 l/min)
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon request.
designation type code part number
PCV, G1/4, standard max. 7lpm, Pmax. 50bar, 24V, AMP, 6-fold, Pmax. reduced 32bar PCV-2V-03B-7-050-24P002-006-32 221.011.240.9
PCV, G1/4, standard max. 7lpm, Pmax. 50bar, 24V, AMP, single, Pmax. reduced 32bar PCV-2V-03B-7-050-24P002-001-32 221.011.242.9
PCV, G1/4, standard max. 7lpm, Pmax. 50bar, 24V, AMP, double, Pmax. reduced 32bar PCV-2V-03B-7-050-24P002-002-32 221.011.244.9
single
double
6-fold
Subject to Changes Datenblatt: PCV-2V_07E.docx 01.11..2023 6/8
PCV-2V
Pressure Control Valve, Valves, Pilot Control Circuit
5.2.3 Variant 03C: G 3/8 ISO 1179-1 Qmax. (high flow max. 16 l/min)
The versions listed below are available as standard. Further versions as part of the options given on the type code can be configured upon request.
designation type code part number
PCV, G 3/8 ISO 1179-1 high flow 16 lpm, Pmax. 50bar, 24V AMP, 1 Kanal, Pmax. gemin. 32bar PCV-2V-03C-16-050-24P002-000-001-32 221.011.238.9
PCV, G3/8, high flow max. 16lpm, Pmax. 50bar, 24V AMP, 2 Kanal, Pmax. gemin. 32bar PCV-2V-03C-16-050-24P002-000-002-32 221.011.239.9
5.3 Characteristic lines pilot control areas
single
double
Subject to Changes Datenblatt: PCV-2V_07E.docx 01.11..2023 7/8
PCV-2V
Pressure Control Valve, Valves, Pilot Control Circuit
6 Installation
6.1 General remarks
 Only technically permitted changes are to be made on the construction machine.
 The user has to ensure that the device is suitable for the respective application.
 Application exclusively for the range of application specified by the manufacturer.
 Before installation or dismantling, the hydraulic system is to be depressurized.
 Settings are to be made by qualified personnel only.
 May only be opened with the approval of the manufacturer, otherwise the warranty is invalidated.
6.2 Connection recommendations
NOTE The included connection recommendations are not guaranteed. The functionality and the technical specifications of the construction ma-
chine must be checked. It must be ensured that the construction machine is suitable in terms of technology and safety for the operation of the at-
tachment.
Connection recommendation 1:                                                                                                Connection recommendation 2:
6.3  Installation – space
 Ensure that the support element is level.
 Ensure that the valve is not bent during installation.
 Ensure that there is sufficient free space for setting and installation work.
CAUTION! Hydraulic hoses must not come into contact with the directional control valve as they will suffer thermal
damage.
1 – Pilot control pump circuit
2 – Prop. pressure relief valve, 1-fold
3 – Elec. signal transducer
4 – Hydr. signal transducer
5 – Main control unit
6 – Consumer
1 – Pilot control pump
2 – Prop. pressure relief valve, 2-fold
3 – Elec. signal transducer
4 – Main control unit, service coil
5 – Consumer
Subject to Changes Datenblatt: PCV-2V_07E.docx 01.11..2023 8/8
PCV-2V
Pressure Control Valve, Valves, Pilot Control Circuit
7 Notes, Standards and Safety Requirements
7.1 General remarks
 The views in drawings are shown in accordance with the European normal projection variant
 A comma ( , ) is used as a decimal point in drawings
 All dimensions are given in mm
7.2 Standards
The following standards are to be observed because of the surface temperatures on the load control valve:
 EN 563, Temperatures on surfaces that can be touched.
 EN 982, Safety-technical requirements for fluid-technical systems and their components.
8 Accessories
 Junior Timer Order No.: 340.305.900.6
 WESSEL Tool Control plus  Order No.: 000.310.007.9
 Valve controller  Order No.: 000.310.004.9
 Option: plug,  Order No.: 100.507.016.2